
OJ/S S140
24/07/2018
319270-2018-EN

Agencies - Services - Additional information - Open procedure 1 / 2

24/07/2018 S140
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:319270-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

Luxembourg-Luxembourg: IT Compliance Expert
2018/S 140-319270

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2018/S 125-283837)

Legal Basis:
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

European Stability Mechanism (ESM)
6a Circuit de la Foire Internationale
Luxembourg
L-1347
Luxembourg
Contact person: A. Gerhardt
Telephone:  +352 260962474
E-mail: procurement@esm.europa.eu 
NUTS code: LU000
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.esm.europa.eu

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
IT Compliance Expert
Reference number: IT/05/SE/AG/18

II.1.2) Main CPV code
72600000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The ESM requires the services of an IT consultant to undertake certain senior IT compliance services and be
responsible, as part of the team, for overseeing outsourced services, IT risk, IT compliance and IT governance.
The Consultant will be required to take a ‘hands-on’ approach to ensure the successful ongoing delivery of
project and operational excellence in support of the ESM’s IT Division. The Consultant must have extensive
IT compliance and project management experience and knowledge of IT security standards and compliance
aspects. A deeper technical understanding of IT security would be preferred, but is not essential. As ESM’s
working language is English, the services are req extensive IT compliance and project management experience

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:283837-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:procurement@esm.europa.eu
http://www.esm.europa.eu


OJ/S S140
24/07/2018
319270-2018-EN

Agencies - Services - Additional information - Open procedure 2 / 2

24/07/2018 S140
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 2

and knowledge of IT security standards and compliance aspects. A deeper technical understanding of IT
security would be preferred, but is not essential. As ESM’s working language is English, the services are
required to be delivered in English.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

19/07/2018

VI.6) Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 125-283837

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2
Place of text to be modified: Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Instead of:
Date: 31/07/2018
Local time: 11:00
Read:
Date: 14/08/2018
Local time: 11:00
Section number: IV.2.7.
Place of text to be modified: Conditions for opening of tenders
Instead of:
Date: 31/07/2018
Local time: 11:00
Read:
Date: 14/08/2018
Local time: 11:00

VII.2) Other additional information:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:283837-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML



